

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3327 of 1985

Appellant :- Naksoo

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar,J.

List revised. No one is present for the appellants.

Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per report of C.J.M., Budaun dated 30.4.2018, the appellant no.2 Raja Ram and appellant no.3 Phool Singh have died during pendency of appeal and appellant no.1 Neksoo has been released on furnishing personal bond and two sureties with an undertaking that he will appear before the Court at the time of listing, but he is not present in person or through counsel.

In view of report of C.J.M., Budaun and enclosures thereto, since the appellant nos.2 and 3, namely, Raja Ram and Phool Singh have died, appeal in respect of them stands abated.

Since the appellant no.1 Neksoo is not present, issue non bailable warrants against appellant no.1 Neksoo through C.J.M., Budaun.

C.J.M., Budaun shall submit compliance report in three weeks.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book within three weeks.

List thereafter for hearing of appeal.

Office is also directed to send a copy of this order to C.J.M. Budaun through **FAX**, E-mail as well as ordinary process within three days for ascertaining compliance.

Order Date :- 1.8.2018

Tamang