

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3327 of 1985

Appellant :- Naksoo

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ravi Shankar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant.

List in the second week of January, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

It is made clear that on the next date of listing, the case shall not be adjourned on any ground as the case is pending since 1985.

Order Date :- 22.12.2018

AK Pandey