

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3327 of 1985**

**Appellant :- Naksoo**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Ravi Shankar Tripathi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list on 9th September, 2022.

**Order Date :- 11.8.2022**

Aditya